CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 18, 2019

Agenda Item: 4.9

Subject: Approval and Adoption of the Chabot College Student Equity and Achievement (SEA) Program Student Equity Plan

<u>Background:</u> In accordance with EDC Section 78222 establishing the Student Equity and Achievement Program, which earmarks state categorical funds committed to supporting the California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office (CCCCO) in advancing the system wide goal to boost achievement for all students with an emphasis on eliminating achievement gaps for students from traditionally underrepresented groups.

One of the conditions of receipt of funds is the creation and maintenance of a college student equity plan to ensure equal educational opportunities and to promote student success for all students, regardless of race, gender, age, disability, or economic circumstances. The plan is due every three years. Therefore, Chabot College has vetted through its shared governance process, bargaining units, and executive leaders a three-year plan to achieve the goals for the program and support the attainment of the vision for success goals as outlined by the CCCCO.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves and adopts the Chabot College Student Equity and Achievement (SEA) Program Student Equity Plan for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2022. This is in compliance with the mandates of EDC Section 78222 requiring a three-year student equity plan to eliminate achievement gaps for traditionally underrepresented groups.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED